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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: April 13, 2021

REGARDING: 46400 Grand River Avenue, Parcel # 50-22-16-251-017 (PZ21-0009)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Bell Fork Lift Inc

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Office Service Technology

Location: East of Beck Road and North of Grand River Avenue
Parcel #: 50-22-16-251-017

Request

The applicant is requesting variance from the Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 5.11.2 for the installation
of a fence in the front yard. The Ordinance states “no fence shall extend into a front or exterior side
yard.” This property is zoned Office Service Technology (OST).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ21-0009, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because
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(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ21-0009, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Casa) Application Fee: (ﬂ %O 0.

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION L . .
Meeting Date: /// é/ él

Bell Fork Lift, Inc

ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #
46400 Grand River Ave, Novi, Ml 48374 . 21-0009
SIDWELL # May be obrain from Assessing IBA Case #:  PL

o0-22- - Cepariment (248) 347-0485

ROSS ROADS OF PROPERT —
, CEnd RIverataT5H koad
| IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?2 REQUEST IS FOR:

[ ves ¥l no O rResipenTiaL W] COMMERCIAL [T VACANT PROPERTY 1 SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? 0 ves ¥ no
|1l APPLICANT INFORMATION =
n EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
| A APFLICANT dstrucinski@beliforkdift.com 586-344-6104
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
| Dan Strucinski 248-348-7373
'_OI?JS/\N!ZAT)ON,’(’:OMPAN1’ FAX NO.
Bell Fork Lift, inc. 248-348-5009 )
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP COGOE
i 46400 Grand River Ave ) . Novi : Ml 48371
B. PROPERTY OWNER ] GHECK nERE IF APPLICANT !S ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER !
| Ideniily the perscn or organization that | EMATL ZDDRESS " CELL PHONE NO. ) |
| owns the supject properiy: wbell@be!lforkli‘.‘t_ com 586-344-6144 )
TFIARAE TELEPHONE NO.
Wayrie Bell 586-344-6144
| ORGANIZATION/COMPAN'( FAX NO.
Beli Really Holdings, +.LC . 586-415-5201 .
ADDRESS Loy STATE W CODE
34660 Centaur Drive I Clinton Township M 48035

. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT
[JR-A NES Clp-2 Ol R-3 [ R-4 LOrm-1 CIRM2 (] MH
i [i12 Crc e [l Comer X
8. VARIANCE REQUESTED
f INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S} AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Secﬁorl___/é__.___ ___Variance recuested __M/é/t/ﬁmwz_@(éf/w_ =

2 Ssctor___________ __ Vahancerequested = e ————=— g
3. Section_ _____ Vaiance requested - = i}
4. 3eclion___ Vaicnce requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A, FEES
LI Single Family Resigential (Existing) $200 [J (with Violation) $25¢ Li Single Family Residential (New) $250
L Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 1 (with Violaticon) $4C0 LI Signs $300 [ (With Vio anion) $400

L] House Moves $300 i Special Meetings (A1 discretion of Board) $600
B, DRAWINGS -CORY & i DIGITAL COPY SUBAUTTED AS A Pise

o Sh‘_e/PIof Plan e Locaion of existing & oroposed <'uns, if applicable
» [xisting or proposed buiidings or addition on the prcperty e Floor plans & elevaticns

|

|

|

| » Dimensioned Drawings ana Ficire e Exiviing & preposed distance to adjacent property lines
|

|

|

[ e Number &lccation >f all en-site prrking, if applicable

[
|
Ariy other information relevant to the Variance application |

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A, VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

LI DIMENSIONAL - [1 USE [ SIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

meeting. Failure to install @ mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by thie Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting. or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actuat sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the cuse is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign {if srected under violation) within five-{5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Misceilaneous

No order of the Board permitling the erection of o building shall be valid for & period longer than one-(1) year, unless @
buiiding permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds fo completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-{180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall conlinue in force and effect if o building permit
for such erection or dlteration it obtained within one-{1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceesds fo
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit,

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appedadls the determination of ihe Building Official / Inspectar or Ordinance made
L] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

[ ACCESSORY BUILDING 03 UsSE L) OTHER

Vi. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A, APPLICANT

Applicart Signalure Date

tﬁ,z'/ oF
| B PROPERYY OWNER

| Iif the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

‘]i._u{.&?f—al—gf st 9’;':‘/' ¥4 — /= /9 K /
Froperly Owng Signature ! Date

ViI. FOR'OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON AFPEAL: o

{7 GRANTED 71 DENIED
The Building inspector is hereby directed 1o issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Cuie

Applicaten 102 Bulding Zoming Parmil Appiication Reviced 10411
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The Zoning Board of Appeals {ZBA) will review the application package and determine |f
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approvail. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. {Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not :
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[ Not Applicable O Applicaple . If applicable, describe below:

Limited lot size for secure parking area.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional tépograph_ic or environmenial conditions pr
other extraordinary situations on the land, bullding or structure.

[ Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:
and/or |
|
c. Abuflting Propertly. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property wouid prohiblt the literal enforcemept of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.
] Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:
PGpelof2 ok
.. Buildirlg 113 ZBA Review Standords Dimensioncl Revised 04/15




Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

--Building and lot shape were already established before ordinance. We
took down wood fence years ago and would like to put up a chain link
fence.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

--Leaves no security for employee's, company vehicles, employee
vehicles, and building security.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

--Building and employee security

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

--We have one driveway for employee and customer use only, and gate
will be open during regular business hours.



Certified to:

NBD BANK, N.A,

Applicant:  BELL REALTY COMPANY
Property Description:
BEE PAGE 2 OF 2
@ TN 1/4 COR.
SEC. 16
" T.IN., R.GE.
89 |
5 g7
S N 8812'21" £ . ‘ __._¢_ S
v M .. 85869 . N 8812°21" € 167.31
, P.OB.7
= 384
> 6 _
-4 J
| £k | // ' -
i | U 0 g
| N N |
™ BRICK / 1
| “~, N «a / B OCK/ / “: /
| & X V. coumre = z
. § BU 0 ,/ ¢~ 8
& R ] .
| 3 IR <A 2 s
| ? % /78, 0/ Ly i ¥
—
) <
w A CONC. DRIVE
oo I §
N 120.5
¥ 8 | N \
5+ _/ ¥
i » ’/ASPH. By !
i Fox \\g
| 2R (‘%’
i .'g; 3%’ 0 i 1 o
| I E / g
-
H
F’A.I?Q'EL N 2 | w
B N :\a‘ :g} o Ry
AS DESC, Il BN
ﬁ.
B
“5 [}
P 73]
[l ShON
| Toxe5 |__ 660 |
{
| R.o : |
~ T e -
CENTER OF R &
SECTION 16 - L ™ th

458.71
INGRESS

AND EGRESS EASEMENT

AS DESCRIBED

68" WD.

3 013738



(

Certified to:

Applicant:

Property Description:

SEE PAGE 2 OF 2

NBD BANK, N.A.

BELL REALTY COMPANY

TSSN. 1/4 COR.

CENTER OF
SECTION 18 =

-~ e

y

SEC. 16
w T.AN., R.8E.
pe L
s
SEN N 881221 E “,,r4 _—
o N - 8563 .. ..  NBEIZA"E 167.31 &N
P.O.B / - r
1
- Y 384
=
3
Ty s
AT § s
fé{f\ ‘b s
R
W (7 Biock”
) S % COMMER 1AL
§ / /BUILDING /
% X / LA A
NN N 2 o
R BN gy =
3 P 14 /
2 L/ 78.0/ //
Lad A CONC. DRIVE l
28 \ i »
29 120.5 N s i
BN o+
5 & /‘ N \
" (,_.- ASPH. §
¥ x \\ :'J
P ) 5
Dom ) i “ T
NN o / @ *
~ Y " ASPH|—" 5 &
e o e < )
=z i |
PARCEL & 2 | w
an ol - :m _M_.«-"/
B ——
; " D I M
AS DESC, AN
n
= 5 Q
z %]
[~ SIGN
4 S~ s 660 | .
‘Hd:“:oq Ro W, i
. S [niNé‘ i [
|

ASPH PAY

T

INGRESS

66" WD.
—— AND EGRESS EASEMEN

\\.

.

AS DESCRIBED



	ZBA Agenda 4-13-21
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	Approval of Agenda
	minutes – march 2021
	Public Remarks
	PUBLIC HEARINGS

	UNAPPROVED Novi Zoning Board of Appeals 3-9-21
	PZ21-0009 Packet
	PZ21-0009 Staff Report
	app, standards, plan
	plan 2

	PZ21-0011 Packet
	PZ21-0011 Staff Report
	app
	Ten and Beck ZBA
	The need for a variance is due to unique shape and circumstances peculiar to this property. These conditions create an unnecessary hardship that requires relief. The property is square and measures 49,731 sf., or 1.14 acres. A property with these dime...
	The impact of the rights of way and future rights of way for two major collector streets affect the geometry of the property. Deducting the future 60’ half right of way from the overall length of either side (283’) leaves the required “minimum lot wid...
	The City of Novi Ordinance Section 3104 allows the Zoning board of Appeals to permit modification of the “minimum lot width” requirement prescribed in the Zoning Ordinance because the property configuration clearly demonstrates that Uthe shape & circu...
	The need for a variance is due to unique circumstances particular to this property. These conditions create an unnecessary hardship that requires relief. The site is heavily wooded and has 9’ of elevation difference across the relatively small 1.14-ac...
	The property cannot be reasonably used for the purposes permitted (two R-1 sized lots) which creates an unnecessary hardship. Without ZBA approval to permit modification of the “minimum lot width” requirement the property owner will be unreasonably pr...
	Petitioner has met all requirements set forth in the ordinance to grant the variance.
	All the Elements of Practical Difficulty exist.
	We respectfully request your support.

	PArcel Split Exhibit
	Sheets and Views
	24x36


	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Final Set 10-1-18 (1)
	Sheets and Views
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-GN-1
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-GN-2
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Foundation Plan A-1
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-First Floor Plan A-2
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Second Floor Plan A-3
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Front-Left Elev A-4
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Right-Rear Elev A-5
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Section A-6
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Structure-Foundation Plan Structure S-1
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Structure-First Floor Plan Structure S-2
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Structure-Second Floor Plan Structure S-3


	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Final Set 10-1-18
	Sheets and Views
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-GN-1
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-GN-2
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Foundation Plan A-1
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-First Floor Plan A-2
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Second Floor Plan A-3
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Front-Left Elev A-4
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Right-Rear Elev A-5
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL-Section A-6
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Structure-Foundation Plan Structure S-1
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Structure-First Floor Plan Structure S-2
	WO 1428-18 Ava Plan GL Structure-Second Floor Plan Structure S-3



	PZ21-0013 Packet
	PZ21-0013 Staff Report
	Dimesional Variance Review   Standards - Murphy
	Plans

	PZ21-0014 Packet
	PZ21-0014 Staff Report
	Application packet
	Robinson - Design
	Robinson - Site Plan

	PZ21-0015 Packet
	PZ21-0015 Staff Report
	Scan_0029
	Yono Residence 03-01-2021 ZBA

	PZ21-0016 Packet
	PZ21-0016 Staff Report
	app and standards
	plans and letter




